Issue

1. Public Safety

2. Local Arts and Culture

3. Economic Development

4. Environment

5. Education

6. Community Planning

7. Aging

8. Government

9. Technology

10. Social Services

11. Health

Title
Morning Show

Inside the City

Radio Book Club

Art in the Valley

Inside the City

Making Contact
Morning Show

Morning Show

Morning Show

Morning Show

Valley Edition

Citizen Lobbyist

Special broadcast

Tech Talk

Morning Show

Reveal

Morning Show

Responsive Programming

Daily reports on wildfire danger, weather and road conditions
(Monday thru Friday) by John Robertson.

Mike Chmielewski & Lee Henrikson interview Commander
Lance Ketterling of the Palmer Police re Police Reserves.

Judy Gette moderates a panel discussion with Dana Stabenow .
and Deborah Giedosh as they discuss Gail Collin’s book about
the history of American Women. (Last Wednesday of month)
Greg Gusse interviews local musicians, poets and artists.

Mike Chmielewski & Lee Henrikson interview Palmer City
Manager Joe Hannan about the City's economic development.

Fighting Goliath. A topic of interest as Alaska explores oil
development.
ED Mollie Boyer calls in to update activities at the recycling ctr.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Luke Fulp, Chief Financial Officer
for the MatSu Borough School District about their budget.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Emerson Krueger and Kim about
the MatSu Trails amd Parks Foundation.

Wasilla Area Seniors, Inc representative was interviewed by
Mike Chmieilewski about their program of services

Mike Chmielewski moderates a panel with local newspaper
publisher Mark Kelsey, state wide newspaper reporter Zaz
Hollander and blogger Terry Snyder discussing local politics.
Mike Chmielewski interviews local political observer about
local and state wide issues.

Mike Chmielewski interviews State Representative Shelley
Hughes about the beginning of the Alaska legislative session

Michael Miller discusses the impact of technology

Mike Chmielewski interviews Eddie Estell about the services
of the local Food Bank as part of Alaska's Pick, Click & Give
donation program.

Investigative jounalism: VA doctors

Mike Chmielewski interviews Bill Hogan, the Dean of the

University of Alaska School of Health about health education
in Alaska.

Date
1/5-3/31/15

2/6/2015

3/25/2015

Thursdays

3/6/2015

3/16/2015
Monday - Friday

2/27/2015

2/10/2015

1/8/2015

Fridays

Thursdays

1/29/2015

1/19/2015

1/7/2015

3/16/2015

2/16/2015

Time

7:05:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

12:00:00 PM

6:00:00 PM

8:00:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

7:55:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

7:30:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

8:00:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

8:00:00 PM

8:00:00 AM

6:00:00 PM

8:00:00 AM

Duration

15 minutes

25 minutes

60 minutes

60 minutes

25 minutes

30 minutes

10 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

15 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

15 minutes

60 minutes

Format
Call in

Live interview

Live Panel

Live Interview
Live Interview
Recorded National
Program

Live call in

Live Interview

Live interview

Live interview

Recorded interview

Live interview

Recorded interview

Live discussion with
call in.
Live Interview

Recorded National
program
Live interview



