Issue	Title	Responsive Programming	Date	Time Duratio	on Format
1. Public Safety	Morning Show	Daily reports on wildfire danger, weather and road conditions (Monday thru Friday) by John Robertson.	1/5 - 3/31/15	7:05:00 AM 15 minute	s Call in
	Inside the City	Mike Chmielewski & Lee Henrikson interview Commander Lance Ketterling of the Palmer Police re Police Reserves.	2/6/2015	8:00:00 AM 25 minute	s Live interview
2. Local Arts and Culture	Radio Book Club	Judy Gette moderates a panel discussion with Dana Stabenow . and Deborah Giedosh as they discuss Gail Collin's book about	3/25/2015	12:00:00 PM 60 minute	s Live Panel
	Art in the Valley	the history of American Women. (Last Wednesday of month) Greg Gusse interviews local musicians, poets and artists.	Thursdays	6:00:00 PM 60 minute	s Live Interview
3. Economic Development	Inside the City	Mike Chmielewski & Lee Henrikson interview Palmer City Manager Joe Hannan about the City's economic development.	3/6/2015	8:00:00 AM 25 minute	s Live Interview
4. Environment	Making Contact	Fighting Goliath. A topic of interest as Alaska explores oil development.	3/16/2015	5:00:00 PM 30 minute	s Recorded National Program
	Morning Show	ED Mollie Boyer calls in to update activities at the recycling ctr.	Monday - Friday	7:55:00 AM 10 minute	
5. Education	Morning Show	Mike Chmielewski interviews Luke Fulp, Chief Financial Officer for the MatSu Borough School District about their budget.	2/27/2015	8:00:00 AM 25 minute	s Live Interview
6. Community Planning	Morning Show	Mike Chmielewski interviews Emerson Krueger and Kim about the MatSu Trails amd Parks Foundation.	2/10/2015	8:00:00 AM 25 minute	s Live interview
7. Aging	Morning Show	Wasilla Area Seniors, Inc representative was interviewed by Mike Chmieilewski about their program of services	1/8/2015	7:30:00 AM 15 minute	s Live interview
8. Government	Valley Edition	Mike Chmielewski moderates a panel with local newspaper publisher Mark Kelsey, state wide newspaper reporter Zaz Hollander and blogger Terry Snyder discussing local politics.	Fridays	5:00:00 PM 30 minute	s Recorded interview
	Citizen Lobbyist	Mike Chmielewski interviews local political observer about local and state wide issues.	Thursdays	8:00:00 AM 30 minute	s Live interview
	Special broadcast	Mike Chmielewski interviews State Representative Shelley Hughes about the beginning of the Alaska legislative session	1/29/2015	5:00:00 PM 30 minute	s Recorded interview
9. Technology	Tech Talk	Michael Miller discusses the impact of technology	1/19/2015	8:00:00 PM 30 minute	s Live discussion with call in.
10. Social Services	Morning Show	Mike Chmielewski interviews Eddie Estell about the services of the local Food Bank as part of Alaska's Pick, Click & Give donation program.	1/7/2015	8:00:00 AM 15 minute	s Live Interview
11. Health	Reveal	Investigative journalism: VA doctors	3/16/2015	6:00:00 PM 60 minute	s Recorded National program
	Morning Show	Mike Chmielewski interviews Bill Hogan, the Dean of the University of Alaska School of Health about health education in Alaska.	2/16/2015	8:00:00 AM	Live interview